The group is exposed to interest rate risk arising from cash and cash equivalents. The group is not

exposed to fair value interest rate risk as they do not have any fixed interest-bearing financial
instruments carried at fair value.

 The interest rate risk profile of the interest-bearing financial instruments was:

  Group  Company
  2023  2022  2023  2022
  $  $  $  $

 Variable rate instruments
 – cash and cash equivalents 33 349 955  10 425 701  16 876 438  4 010 143

 Sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

 A change in 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased)
profit or loss by the amounts shown below for a period of one year compounded monthly. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign exchange rates, remain constant. This analysis is
performed on the same basis for 2022.

Effect:

Increase in equity
from 100 bp

increase

Decrease in
equity from

100 bp
decrease

Increase in
surplus from

100 bp increase

Decrease in
surplus from

100 bp
decrease

 Group  $  $  $  $

 2023

 US Dollar  333 500  333 500  333 500  333 500

 2022

 US Dollar  104 257  (104 257)  104 257  (104 257)

 Company

 2023

 US Dollar  168 764  168 764  168 764  168 764

 2022

 US Dollar  40 101  (40 101)  40 101  (40 101)

Docusign Envelope ID: AE10A89C-8E54-4ABC-A4EB-1C486F27045B

African Parks Network
(Non-profit company)

40

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2023 (continued)

21. Financial risk management (continued)

21.3 Fair values of financial instruments

 The following table shows the carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and financial

liabilities. The carrying value approximated the fair value for all financial assets and liabilities at year
end. IFRS 9 sets out the requirements for recognising and measuring financial assets and financial